
South East Personnel Leasing, Inc.Paycard 
Netspend - Skylight® PayOptions™ 

South East Personnel Leasing, Inc. Cardholder/Employee Pricing

Visa/MC Over-the-Counter (OTC) Cash 

Withdrawals (down to the penny) 

No Charge UNLIMITED. Available at any Visa/MC member 

bank. 

Skylight Checks No Charge UNLIMITED. Using/cashing and re-ordering. 

Allpoint ATM Withdrawal No Charge UNLIMITED. 43,000 ATMs. ATM transactions in 

the Allpoint network are fee-free and surcharge 

free. 

Money Pass ATM Withdrawal No Charge UNLIMITED. 32,000 ATMs. ATM transactions in 

the Money Pass network are fee-free and 

surcharge free. 

Other Domestic ATM & International ATM 

Withdrawal 

$1.75 

International (Foreign) Transaction – 

Conversion Fee/Surcharge 

3.5% 3.5% of the transaction amount. 

Signature Debit Purchase No Charge UNLIMITED. 

PIN Debit Purchase (Includes Cash Back) No Charge UNLIMITED. 

ATM Transaction & Purchase Transaction 

Decline 

$0.75 Signature, PIN or ATM 

Balance Inquiry via Automated Phone 

Service (IVRU) 

No Charge 

Balance Update via Anytime Alerts 

(OPTIONAL Service) 

No Charge Cardholder must opt-in for free Anytime Alerts 

which are sent via email or text. 

Mobile Application (OPTIONAL Service) No Charge Available for iOS and Android 

Payback Rewards Program (OPTIONAL 

Service) 

No Charge 

Balance Inquiry via ATM $0.75 

Live Customer Support No Charge 



South East Personnel Leasing, Inc.Paycard 
Netspend - Skylight® PayOptions™ 

Maintenance Fee – Primary Card No Charge 

Maintenance Fee – Secondary Cards No Charge 

Inactivity Fee $2.95 Assessed monthly after 180 days of continuous 

inactivity (no deposits/withdrawals/transactions). 

Monthly Paper Statement (OPTIONAL 

Service) 

No Charge Cardholder must opt-in for paper statements. 

Paper Statement Reprints No Charge 

Monthly Electronic Statements No Charge 

60-Day Transaction History No Charge 

Immediate Card Replacement (OPTIONAL 

Service) 

No Charge 

Card Replacement-Standard Delivery No Charge $20.00 for expedited delivery requests 

ACH Return Fee No Charge Each time a scheduled or recurring ACH debit 

transaction (e.g., merchant bill payment) is 

returned for insufficient funds. 

Stop Payment Fee No Charge For each stop payment on an ACH debit from the 

cardholder’s account that he/she previously 

authorized, or each stop payment. 

MoneyGram Outgoing $25.00 

Standard Balance Protection No Charge Purchases within $5.00 of available balance 

processed fee free 

Interest Bearing Savings Account No Charge Interest currently paying 5%. 

Checkbook and 3rd Party Check Writing 

(Optional UPGRADE Service) 

$17.95 for 

box of 

checks 

Service only available to cardholders that 

proactively choose to opt-in to upgrade. 
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